	11-12-20)03 	NO DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)		ET /	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner on the Honorabl	1025980	08	distribution and an area than a f	
	aceine and i ladernacks:	1		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Non -	2. Name and address of	* , * ,	
Intelledge Corporation	NOV 0 6 2003	Internal Inc., d	tion Planning & Managemen ba IPMS, Inc.	
Individual(s)	Association EMARK	1	45 Center Oak Plaza, Suit	
General Partnership	Limited Partnership		State:VAzip: 20166	
Corporation-State (Delawar			nship	
Outer		-	nsnip	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🖵 Yes 🕎 No		ip	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership		
Assignment	Merger	Corporation-State Delaware		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other		
Other Report of Sale		representative designation	f in the United States, a domestic is attached:	
Execution Date: July 1, 1999		(Designations must be a se Additional name(s) & addre	eparate document from assignment) ss(es) attached? Yes Wo	
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regist	tration No.(s)	
		21221	14	
	Additional number(s) at	370		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of appl	lications and	
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved	1	
Name: Susan Neuberger Wel	<u>rer</u>		/0.00	
Internal Address: Mintz, Levin,	Cohn,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)		
Ferris, Glovsky and Pope	o, P.C.	Enclosed		
		Authorized to b	pe charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 12010 Sunset Hills Road		8. Deposit account number:		
Suite 900		50-0311		
City: Reston State: VA			f this page if paying by deposit account)	
Q. Statement and signature	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beacopy of the original document. 	lief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct of	and any attached copy is a true	
	XIAM	Dulle	November 6, 2003	
<u>Susan Neuberger Weller</u>	/	ignature	Date	
Susan Neuberger Weller Name of Person Signing	1)	er sheet, attachments, and document:	Δ	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0640

EOD JUL -2 1999

FOR THE NOR:	STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT THERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT ASTERN DIVISION Bankruptcy No. 98B 33841 JUL 0: 1
IN RE: INTELLEDGE COKP.) Chapter 7 WAYNE & NELDOW
Debtor) Judge Squires

REPORT OF SALE

Comes now David E. Grochocinski, Trustee in Bankruptcy for the Estate of Intelledge Corp. and in reporting to the Court on the results of the sale of assets of the aforesaid Debtor states as follows:

- 1.) On 2/24/99, this Court entered an order authorizing the Trustee to sell certain personal property (desks, business equipment and furniture) to IPMS, Inc. of Sterling, Virginia for the sum of \$7,500.00. Said sum has been paid and a bill of sale issued to the purchaser (copy attached).
- The same order authorized the Trustee to arrange for and conduct an auction sale on a date and time as selected by the Trustee and his auctioneer, Auction Services, Inc. for the Intellectual Property and related personal property of the Debtor.
- 3.) The order provided for a minimum opening bid of \$25,000.00 or if no such bid was received then the Trustee was authorized to sell the Intellectual Property and related personal property to IPMS, Inc. for \$20,000.00.
- 4.) Prior to this sale, IPMS deposited the sum of \$20,000.00 with Auction Services, Inc. which in turn deposited the same with the Trustee.
 - 5.) On 5/26/99 the Trustee sent notice of an auction sale to all creditors and others entitled to

notice. Said notice set the sale for 6/22/99 at the offices of the Trustee at 2 p.m. Central Daylight Time (copy of the notice being attached).

6.) At the sale no person exceeded the bid of IPMS and the Intellectual Property and related personal property was sold in "as is and where is" condition to IPMS for \$20,000.00.

> David E. Grochocinski, Trustee in Bankruptcy for Intelledge Corp.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0642

EXHIBIT A

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
INTELLEDGE (& Design)	U.S.	2,122,114	December 16, 1997

RES 104744v1

RECORDED: 11/06/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0643